# WESTERN BROWN HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC HALL OF FAME ELIGIBILITY INFORMATION

THE ULTIMATE HONOR TO BE BESTOWED UPON A WESTERN BROWN ATHLETE SHALL BE SELECTION TO THE HALL OF FAME. A 5 X 7 PICTURE MOUNTED ON A PLAQUE LISTING ACCOMPLISHMENTS SHALL BE DISPLAYED IN THE ATHLETIC HALL OF CHAMPIONS.

#### METHOD OF SELECTION

A) A COMMITTEE CONSISTING OF A HIGH SCHOOL COACH (BOYS AND GIRLS), ATHLETIC DIRECTOR, COMMUNITY MEMBER AND A RETIRED ATHLETIC DIRECTOR WILL REVIEW ANY NOMINATIONS FROM THE COMMUNITY AND A NOMINEE MUST RECEIVE A 3/4 VOTE FROM THE ENTIRE COMMITTEE TO BE INDUCTED INTO THE HALL OF FAME.

#### **CRITERIA FOR NOMINATION**

- A) A HALL OF FAME CANDIDATE SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR THE HALL OF FAME UNTIL SEVEN (7) YEARS AFTER GRADUATION FROM WESTERN BROWN HIGH SCHOOL.
  - (1) AN ATHLETE THAT ACCOMPLISHES ATHLETIC GOALS THAT ARE ABOVE AND BEYOND THE NORMAL STANDARDS OF OBTAINING RECOGNITION FOR THEMSELVES AND THE SCHOOL.
    - A) THIS COULD INCLUDE ESTABLISHING INDIVIDUAL SCHOOL, STATE OR NATIONAL RECORDS OR CHAMPIONSHIPS.
    - B) SELECTION TO ALL-STATE TEAM HONORS OR QUALIFYING AS AN INDIVIDUAL IN STATE COMPETITION.
    - C) BEING RECOGNIZED AS AN ALL-AROUND ATHLETE IN HIGH SCHOOL IN ANY SPORT WHILE ATTAINING SEVERAL ALL-CONFERENCE TEAM SELECTIONS WHILE LEADING TEAMS TO THE LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPS.
  - (2) AN ATHLETE NOT SO HONORED FOR HIGH SCHOOL ACHIEVEMENTS, BUT WHO PARTICIPATES IN COLLEGE AND GAINS HONORS AT THIS LEVEL OR BEYOND, MAY BE CONSIDERED BY THE HALL OF FAME COMMITTEE FOR NOMINATION.
- (B) A FORMER COACH OR SCHOOL PERSON WHO HAS CONTRIBUTED TO THE SUCCESS OF WESTERN BROWN ATHLETES OVER A PERIOD OF YEARS MAY BE CONSIDERED A CANDIDATE TO THE HALL OF FAME.
- (C) A COMMUNITY PERSON WHO HAS PLAYED AN IMPORTANT ROLE IN WESTERN BROWN ATHLETICS AND MADE MANY CONTRIBUTIONS OVER THE YEARS, MAY ALSO BE ELIGIBLE FOR THE HALL OF FAME.
- (D) ANY PERSON WHO WAS NOMINATED, BUT WAS NOT SELECTED TO THE HALL OF DURING THAT YEAR, WILL HAVE THEIR NOMINATION KEPT ON FILE TO BE REVIEWED YEARLY FOR POSSIBLE CONSIDERATION IN THE FUTURE.

### **INDUCTION**

(A) AFTER SELECTION TO THE HALL OF FAME, THE NEW MEMBERS WILL BE INDUCTED THE FOLLOWING YEAR AT A CEREMONY HELD DURING FOOTBALL AND/OR BASKETBALL SEASON.

- (B) EACH HONOREE WILL BE PRESENTED A HALL OF FAME PLAQUE DURING THE INDUCTION CEREMONY.
- (C) THERE WILL BE A LUNCHEON BEFORE THE INDUCTION CEREMONY AT THE HIGH SCHOOL TO GET AQUAINTED AND TALK ABOUT OLD MEMORIES.

## WESTERN BROWN ATHLETIC HALL OF FAME QUESTIONAIRE

PLEASE FILL OUT THE INFORMATION REQUESTED ABOUT YOUR ATHLETIC CAREER AND RETURN IT AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO: WESTERN BROWN HIGH SCHOOL, ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT, 476 WEST MAIN ST., MT. ORAB, OHIO 45154.

NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
PHONE:	
YEAR OF GRADU	JATION:
INFORMATIONA	L DATA
	ND YEAR(S) PLAYED ALONG WITH ALL HONORS RECEIVED AND IEVED. (ALL-LEAGUE, ALL-STATE, STATE COMPETITION, TC.)
нідн school	L:
COLLEGE(YEA	R OF GRADUATION):

LIST ANY AS A PRO	ATHLETIC HONORS YOU HAVE RECEIVED IF INVOLVED IN ATIFESSION:	H <b>LET</b>
PRESENT	OCCUPATION AND NON-ATHLETIC HONORS IN THIS AREA:	
		_
FACTS CC	NCERNING FAMILY(SPOUSE/CHILDREN):	_
ANY OTH	ER INFORMATION YOU WOULD LIKE TO SHARE WITH THE CO	MMIT
		_
		_